Deposit Number



FILED 2/1/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 00495-2024 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

> 151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 www.inteserra.com

January 29, 2024 Via Overnight Delivery

FEB 0 1 2024

Deposit Date

Fiscal Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Light Source Communications, LLC FL Local Service Regulatory Assessment Fee - Annual For the year ending December 31, 2023

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the FL Local Service Regulatory Assessment Fee - Annual for the year ending December 31, 2023, filed on behalf of Light Source Communications, LLC. A check in the amount of \$600.00 is enclosed to cover the remittance fees due.

The Company is requesting CONFIDENTIAL treatment of this report pursuant to Florida Statue §364.183. Please handle the enclosed reports in accordance with your established procedures for Confidential material.

Questions regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-8575. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Inteserra Compliance

- cc: Debra J. Freitas Light Source Communications, LLC
- file: Light Source Communications, LLC Reporting Florida



RB/dt